PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3781201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDIA PATENTS, S.L.	10/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZARON REMOTE LLC
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DRIVE, SUITE 101
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14858110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: ehernandez@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP Address Line 1: 120 S LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137061-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA L. O'DONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda L. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment-2#page1.tif source=Assignment-2#page2.tif source=Assignment-2#page3.tif source=Assignment-2#page4.tif source=Assignment-2#page5.tif source=Assignment-2#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038077 FRAME: 0078

503734559

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Media Patents, S.L., a Spain limited company having offices at Avenida De Roma, 159, Barcelona, Spain 08011 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Zaron Remote LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101; Dover, DE 19904 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
ES2326949	ES	03/18/2008	The procedure used by a streaming server for a transmission of a multimedia file in a data network Alvaro Fernandez Gutierrez
7565429	US	09/02/2008	Methods for transmitting multimedia files and advertisements
8185625	US	04/28/2009	Alvaro Fernandez Methods for transmitting multimedia files and advertisements Alvaro Fernandez
8028064	US	04/28/2009	Methods for transmitting multimedia files and advertisements Alvaro Fernandez

PATENT

REEL: 038077 FRAME: 0079

'atent or	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> <u>Named Inventor</u>
7962548		US	04/28/2009	Methods for transmitting multimedia files and advertisements
the population of the control of the	en reconstructe per au eración de acida de provincio de la casa a sur de su consciou a colo acida de la casa d	e kilon en saan ook ook ka ka ka kilon ka kilon ook ka		Alvaro Fernandez
8055781		US	04/28/2009	Methods for transmitting multimedia files and advertisements Alvaro Fernandez
7809790	geographic principal control billion and membrane place in both and have a memprahecian billion being a series	L) S	04/28/2009	Methods for transmitting multimedia files and advertisements
azis a sakala sa ita shene elezak nigo ilida ili niki bilak dina hizi sa inzo da c	en generation de philosophic de sind and an albert de les non-ces durant des la desagées suite des significations de sinder.	e thairm a leastan chean air an air thirth air thair thairth a thair thair thair thair thair thairth a thair th	alan distribution a series in inclinate lesso and facility and material variations and materials are served as 200 at 200	Alvaro Fernandez
8255527		US	11/20/2009	Methods for transmitting multimedia files and advertisements
		gy-olyspel-kegyan-leyle distributual shapibh-neyleyliyk hida eleganyin mendulik milyem	The state of the s	Alvaro Fernández
7966411		us	11/20/2009	Methods for Transmitting Multimedia Files and Advertisements
	kindanakan erregi edelektiri est enklandikkon siintakin ohakkinka kalikhik-kekinkikkin kindanak	ajaukukaiseyspijokasedas esitan voita osatzistaspijosedaskinistedori otassaksis		Alvaro Fernandez
8185626		US	11/20/2009	Methods for Transmitting Multimedia Files and Advertisements
				Alvaro Fernández
7984097	nes seus policiente en en primera en	ususia ana manana m USS	02/08/2010	Methods for Transmitting Multimedia Files and Advertisements
			Porting Anna Angle	Alvaro Fernández

PATENT

REEL: 038077 FRAME: 0080

Patent or Appl	ication No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> <u>Named Inventor</u>
8090774		US	06/09/2011	Methods for Transmitting Multimedia Files and Advertisements
A STANTON OF THE STAN				Alvaro Fernandez
13/250041		US	09/30/2011	Methods for transmitting multimedia files and advertisements
			mentros er o so-so-socialos com aces es consumba mentros companya qui minimizia historia de sincipio de	Alvaro Fernández
13/592237		US	08/22/2012	Unable to verify
				Unable to verify
ES200930100		ES	04/27/2009	Download procedure using a streaming protocol multimedia content of a file that is accessed from a link on a website related
i iku kalikossy ji joogiu juga dhaja keela goo ju kanalu ka laha kan ika kalisa ja madal kan gooda ka ka ka ka	Portigialaki kassigosi kilpanga kiliki kabi yi karpisiya karpisi pakapakan silana sengari.	n opprocessing for completely the file of country where the same when the same when the same continues to		Alvaro Fernandez Gutierrez
12/767684		US	04/26/2010	Methods and apparatus for transmitting multimedia files in a data network
			. Transport of the control of the co	Alvaro Fernandez Gutierrez

- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all patents, patent applications, and counterparts in any jurisdiction throughout the world relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents above and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (c);
- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (1) damages,
 - (2) injunctive relief, and
 - (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

- (1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee; and
- (2) Assignor owns, and by this document assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and, to the best of his knowledge and belief, properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent

Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Pate	nt Rights is executed at	9:35	AL
 on OCTOBER 29, 2012			

ASSIGNOR:

Media Patents, S.L.

By:
Name: ALVORO FERMONDER
Title: ADMINISTROPO

(Signature MUST be attested)

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of ACVALO FELLAGE: to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Media Patents, S.L. and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. ALVARO FERNANDEZ is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on october 21, 2012 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Media Patents, S.L.
- 3. AUARO FELVANDEE subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Media Patents, S.L.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on OCTOBER 29th (date)

Print Name: JORDI MIRO SAUMELL